12-15-2000

10/24/00

U.S. F



101552361

CE

Case Docket No. 001392

U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent ar d Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of Patents and Trademarks.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Shigeru OKAMOTO

9/694260

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SALADA TOWN CO., LTD.

Street Address: 3-6-6, Higashihorikiri. Katsushika-ku,

Tokyo, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: October 10, 2000

4. Title: PEN-TYPE VESSEL FOR NAIL POLISH

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **October 10, 2000**

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patert No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

10/26/2000 BHABTEW 00000038 09694260

01 FC:201 02 FC:204 03 FC:581 155.00 BP 125.00 BP 40.00 BP

> PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0061

| 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |
|--|
| Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton Suite 1000 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 |
| 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Check enclosed |
| 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 24, 2000 Donald W. Hanson Reg. No.: 27,133 |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 |

DWH/ll

PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0062

| Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naug | mstrong, V | Westerman. | Hattori. | McLeland | & | Naughton |
|--|------------|------------|----------|----------|---|----------|
|--|------------|------------|----------|----------|---|----------|

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable

consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| G A SOICNEEL | Salada Town Co., Ltd. | of 3-6-6. Higashiho | cikiri | | | |
|---|--|---------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| (Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) | Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, | | 1, - 1 - 1 | | | |
| 114115(5) 11411655(55)) | (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled | | | | | |
| (Title of Invention) | Pen-type Vessel for Na | il Polish | | | | |
| (*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed) | for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: "filed on | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (Signatures) | | | | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED | | | | | |

RECORDED: 10/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0063